
61 8.—7

CLASS X.—DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1901-2.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

Vote 60.—Department of Labour
£ £ £

2,890 7,150 10,040

TOTAL OF CLASS X. 2,890 ,150 10,040

item.. 19i 1-2.

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR. £
1901-2.

Total number of officers ... 34
VOTE No. 60.

Salaries—
Secretary and Chief Inspector of Factories
Chief Clerk

■ Clerk
Clerk
Shorthand-writer and Typist
4 Inspectors of Factories (male), at £215 ...
Inspector of Factories (male)
Inspector ofFactories (female)
Inspector of Factories, Napier... ....
Inspector of Factories, Invercargill
Inspector of Factories, Wanganui
Cadet

430

' 350
170
120
165
860
165
160
150
150
120
50

Other Charges—
Expenses of Bureau
Expenses in connection with*the Industrial Conciliation

and Arbitration Acts

2,890

2 2,700
3

4,850

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1891"

7,550

400

Total—Vote No. 60
7,150

10,040

TOTAL OF CLASS X. £1 ',040


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

