## CLASS X.—DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR.

			1901–2.			
Vote 60.—Department of Labour  TOTAL OF CLASS X	Salaries.	### Total Charges.   ### Total		Total. £ 10,040		
	£ 2,890					
	2,890					
m.			1901–2.			
DEPARTMENT OF LA  Total number of o  VOTE No. 60.  SALARIES—	:	1901–2. 34	£	£		
Secretary and Chief Inspector of I Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Shorthand-writer and Typist 4 Inspectors of Factories (male), a Inspector of Factories (female) Inspector of Factories, Napier	•••		430 350 170 120 165 860 165 160			
Inspector of Factories, Invercargi Inspector of Factories, Wanganui Cadet			150 120 50 2,890			
OTHER CHARGES— Expenses of Bureau Expenses in connection with the 1 and Arbitration Acts	Industrial Conc.	iliation	2,700 4,850			
Less estimated credits under Public Revenues Act, 1891	section 41 of	" The	7,550			
TOTAL-VOTE NO	. 60	•••	7,150	10,040		